Sisterhood

President | Sisterhood |Primary
(s) First President(s) | Phone Sisterhood Sisterhood Stat

Sisterhood Name Name Last Name |Number Email Address City e Zip Notes

Women of Temple Shalom Duryan Bhagat-Clark | 732-583-2514 | duryan0604@gamail.com 5 Ayrmont Lane Aberdeen NJ |07747-1222

Temple Sholom Of West Essex

Sisterhood Marcy Siegel 973-857-2729 | ssiegel111@aol.com 760 Pompton Ave | Cedar Grove  |NJ  [07009-1229

(856) 466-

Temple Emanuel Sisterhood Lauren Waite 8079 smileyctrs@comcast.net 1101 Springdale Rd | Cherry Hill NJ 108003-2929
Merging with
Temple Beth Or,
Washington
Township, NJ in
2019. New temple
name will be Kol
Dorot, new building

221 Schraalenburgh will be in Oradell,

Temple Beth El Sisterhood Joan Cooper 201-784-3570 |jcoop1054@aol.com Rd Closter NJ 107624-1624 |NJ
In the middle of a
merger between a
Reform and
Conservative
Congregation- last
paid WR;j in 2015.
When Dues
Connection
Committee checked
in with them, they
said it may be up to
18 months before
everything is
settled. They do not
want us contacting

Temple Covenant of Peace Easton NJ them at this time

Temple Emanu-El Sisterhood | Laurel Stahl 732-560-3854 | laurelstahl@gmail.com 100 James St Edison NJ |08820-3945

Congregation B'nai Jeshurun (201) 218- 747 Route 208

Barnert Temple Sisterhood Susan Esserman 5206 susanes720@gmail.com South Franklin Lakes |[NJ |07417

Temple Beth-el Sisterhood Cindy Andrews 908-704-3530 | cirandrews@gmail.com 67 US Highway 206 | Hillsborough  |NJ |[08844-4142

280 Ramapo Valley

Beth Haverim Sisterhood Leslie Sapienza _ [201-390-0872 |Isapienza68@gmail.com Road Mahwah NJ |07430-1604

Temple Shaari Emeth

Sisterhood Jennifer Fessler 732-688-2850 | nickandjoe2@amail.com 400 Craig Road Manalapan NJ [07726-8744
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Temple Rodeph Torah Of

Western Monmouth Sisterhood | Brooke Baron 732-308-0055 | drbrookeb@gmail.com 15 Mohawk Drive | Marlboro NJ 07746
sisterhoodtemplebnaior@gma
Temple B'nai Or Sisterhood Hallie Beyer 973-539-4539 [il.com 60 Overlook Rd Morristown NJ [07960-5807
Luboff-

Adath Emanu-El Sisterhood Renae Godfrey 215-292-8393 | ctr2u@aol.com 205 Elbo Ln Mount Laurel |NJ |08054-9636

Temple Avodat Shalom sisterhood@avodatshalom.

Sisterhood Liz Dunkleman net River Edge NJ [07661-1035

Congregation B'nai Jeshurun

Women's Association Janine Mondshine  |917-673-9482 | janinenicolle@gamail.com 1025 S Orange Ave | Short Hills NJ [07078-3135
Hasn't paid WRJ

Temple Sha-arey Shalom dues since 2014,

Sisterhood Springfield NJ not on our rolls

Temple Sinai Of Bergen County

Sisterhood Franci Steinberg 201-463-3222 | franci.steinberg@gmail.com | 1 Engle St Tenafly NJ |07670-2812

Monmouth Reform Temple

Sisterhood Ellen Goldberg mrtsister@gmail.com NJ |07724-2730

Nancy Zaslowe nancyzaslowe@gmail.com

Has not been active
with WRJ since

Temple Har Shalom Warren NJ 2013
Merging with
Temple Beth El,
Closter, NJ in 2019.
New temple name
will be Kol Dorot,

Washington new building will be

Temple Beth Or Sisterhood Ronnie Silver ronniebsilver@yahoo.com 56 Ridgewood Rd | Township NJ |07676-5122  |in Oradell, NJ

Temple Emanu-El Sisterhood | Riva Waller 908-499-9689 | rmwaller130@gmail.com 756 E Broad Street | Westfield NJ 107090-2041

Sisterhood of Old York Road

Temple Beth-Am Brenda Goodis brennie49@msn.com 971 Old York Rd Abington PA 119001-4607

Tobie Schupack Tobie.schupack@gmail.

Temple Ohav Shalom Kristin Karsh kristikarsh@gmail.com 8400 Thompson | Allison Park  |PA |15101-3266

Temple Sholom In Broomall | Frances | Epstein 610-789-0784 | epsteinfrances@verizon.net |55 North Church Ln | Broomall PA_|19008-2503

Reform Congregation Keneseth || ynore Eisman 215-676-1812 | lynore@comcast.net 8339 0ld York Rd  |Elkins Park  |PA [19027

Temple Judea Of Bucks County | Riga Neiman 215-718-4754 | ranbeach@comcast.net 38 Rogers Road Furlong PA [18925

Beth David Reform 401 Oakwynne

Congregation Sisterhood Susan Weinberg 610-649-4192 susanweinberg!@gmail.com Drive Wynnewood | PA | 19096
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Congregation Emanu-el Israel

Sisterhood Marion Stone mijbs1976@netscape.net 222 N Main St Greensburg PA 115601-1809
denysemiskin@gmail.com
Temple Ohev Sholom (717) 480-
Sisterhood Denyse Miskin 9865 2345 N Front St Harrisburg PA [17110-1028
Temple Brith Achim Sisterhood | Ellen Matzner 610 337-3868 | Ellen.matzner@gmail.com 481 S Gulph Rd King of Prussia | PA [ 19406-3151
75 East James
Women of Shaarai Shomayim [Rosanne | Selfon 717-285-3910 | rosanne.selfon@gmail.com | Street Lancaster PA | 17602-2208
Beth Chaim Reform (484) 557- 389 Conestoga
Congregation Sisterhood Michelle Eisenberg 2773 chelleitout@comcast.net Road RT 401 Malvern PA [19355
Congregation Beth Or
Sisterhood Jodye Green 215-284-5521 | jodyegreen@gmail.com 239 Welsh Road Maple Glen PA 119002
womenofshiramiprez@gmail.
Women of Shir Ami Sisterhood | Debbie Weinstein 908-591-0410 | com 101 Richboro Road | Newtown PA {18940
(412) 418-
Women of Rodef Shalom Teri Cowan 6446 teriacowan@aol.com 4905 5th Ave Pittsburgh PA 115213-2919
Women of Temple Sinai Laura Fehl 412-215-5927 | lauraf0128@gmail.com 5505 Forbes Ave | Pittsburgh PA [16217-1125
Main Line Reform Temple Beth (215) 680- 410 Montgomery
Elohim Sisterhood Mary Kamplain 4282 marykamplain@yahoo.com | Ave Wynnewood  |PA |19096-1303
Congregation Oheb Sholom
Sisterhood Jennifer Gurwitz jenngurwitz@gmail.com 555 Warwick Drive |Wyomissing  |PA [19610-1825
Sisterhood is
disbanding- info
shared over the
summer when Dues
Connection
Tree of Life Morgantown WV contacted them.
(304) 232-
Temple Shalom Sisterhood Barbara Lief 2675 barbara.lief@comcast.net 23 Bethany Pike Wheeling WV 126003-6101
Beth Haverim Sisterhood Sheryl Thailer 201-694-4729 | sthailer@optonline.net
Congregation Oheb Sholom
Sisterhood Jessica Leisawitz jessicawarren4@gmail.com
Sisterhood of Old York Road
Temple Beth-Am Linda Kline 215-802-9737 | urcarpet@verizon.net
Temple Avodat Shalom
Sisterhood Barbara Starr 201-341-2420 | barbstarr@yahoo.com
karen@repsFitnessSupply.
Temple Beth-el Sisterhood Karen Kaplan 908-222-3423 [com
Temple Emanu-El Sisterhood | Bonnie Silverman _ [732-742-0071 | bonnie243@amail.com
Temple Emanu-El Sisterhood | Debbie Sager 732-887-2387 | debsager@gmail.com
Temple Shaari Emeth
Sisterhood Faith Levey faither13@sbcglobal.net
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(304) 277-

Temple Shalom Sisterhood Charla Wallace 3613 charlawallace@ymail.com
Temple Sholom In Broomall
Sisterhood Donna Hendel 610-353-4054 | donnahandel@gmail.com
Sandra Esquanazi | 732-308-0055 | emmysmom@optonline.net
Bonnie Russo 732-308-0055 | brusso65@optimum.net
sisterhoodtemplebnaior@gma
Abigail Wellington | 973-539-4539 |il.com
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